
Schedule of Submission Documents 19.05.2017 

1 FISHER STREET & 8-10 SOUTHAMPTON ROW 
 

Document Title Prepared by 

Planning Documents – GL Hearn 

Cover Letter GL Hearn 

Application Form GL Hearn 

CIL Form GL Hearn 

Notices Served GL Hearn 

Environmental Statement – GL Hearn 

 

Environment Statement Non-Technical Summary GL Hearn 

Environmental Statement Volume 1: Main Text GL Hearn 

Environmental Statement Volume 2: Technical Appendices GL Hearn 

o INT1 – LBC Scoping Opinion  

o INT2 – Ground Investigation Cover Letter WSP PB 

o INT3 – Draft Construction Management Plan (CMP)   

o THV1 – Visual Impact Assessment Landscape Collective 

o THV2 – Heritage Statement Heritage Collective 

o NVB1 – Baseline Noise Measurement Locations RHDV 

o NVB2 – Baseline Noise and Vibration Data RHDV 

o NVB3 – Acoustic Terminology RHDV 

o AQT1 – Assessment Methodology RHDV 

o AQT2 – Traffic Data RHDV 



o AQT3 – ADMS Road Chemistry Module RHDV 

o SUN1 – Drawings of the Baseline and Proposed Situations GL Hearn 

o SUN2 – Drawing of the Analysis Receptors and Contour Results GL Hearn 

o SUN3 – Drawings of the Proposed Development Contour Results GL Hearn 

o SUN4 – Results of the Daylight and Sunlight Test to the 

Surrounding Buildings 
GL Hearn 

o SUN5 – Results of the Daylight and Sunlight Tests to the 

Proposed Development 
GL Hearn 

Full Planning Application Documents 

Planning Statement GL Hearn 

Statement of Community Involvement  Four Communications 

Design & Access Statement Dexter Moren Associates 

Archaeology Note Heritage Collective 

Heritage Assessment Heritage Collective 

Energy Statement Ensphere 

Sustainability Statement Ensphere 

Flood Risk Assessment RHDV 

Ecology Assessment (ECIA) RHDV 

ECIA Figure 1 RHDV 

ECIA Figure 2 RHDV 

ECIA Figure 3 RHDV 

Transport Statement RHDV 

Draft Travel Plan  RHDV 

Waste Assessment Report RHDV 

Site Waste Management Plan RHDV 

Site Waste Management Programme RHDV 

Phase 1 Land Contamination Assessment WSP 

Draft Construction Management Plan Mace 

Construction Management Plan Programme Mace 

Construction Management Plan Summary Programme Mace 

Construction Management Plan Appendix (Vehicle Tracking Plan) Mace 



Listed Building Consent Documents 
 

Planning Statement GL Hearn 

Design & Access Statement Dexter Moren Associates 

Archaeology Note Heritage Collective 

Heritage Assessment Heritage Collective 

Plans and Drawings- Dexter Moren 

A 000 001 Location Plan GA 1:1250 0 
A 025 001 Existing Lower Basement GA 1:100 0 
A 025 002 Existing Upper Basement GA 1:100 0 
A 025 003 Existing ground floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 004 Existing First Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 005 Existing Second Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 006 Existing Third Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 007 Existing Fourth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 008 Existing Fifth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 009 Existing Sixth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 010 Existing Seventh Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 011 Existing Eighth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 025 012 Existing Southampton row & Catton St elevation GA 1:100 0 
A 025 013 Existing rear & Fisher St elevation GA 1:100 0 
A 025 014 Existing Section AA GA 
A 050 001 Demolition Lower Basement GA 1:100 0 
A 050 002 Demolition Upper Basement GA 1:100 0 
A 050 003 Demolition ground floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 004 Demolition First Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 005 Demolition Second Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 006 Demolition Third Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 007 Demolition Fourth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 008 Demolition Fifth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 009 Demolition Sixth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 010 Demolition Seventh Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 011 Demolition Eighth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 050 012 Demolition Southampton row & Catton St elevation GA 1:100 0 
A 050 013 Demolition rear & Fisher St elevation GA 1:100 0 
A 050 014 Demolition Section AA GA 
A 100 001 Proposed Lower Basement GA 1:100 0 



 A 100 002 Proposed Upper Basement GA 1:100 0 
A 100 003 Proposed Ground Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 004 Proposed First Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 005 Proposed second Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 006 Proposed third Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 007 Proposed fourth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 008 Proposed Fifth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 009 Proposed Sixth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 010 Proposed Seventh Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 011 Proposed Eighth Floor Plan GA 1:100 0 
A 100 012 Proposed Site Plan 
A 110 001 Proposed Fisher St Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 002 Proposed Southampton Row Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 003 Proposed Catton St Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 004 Proposed rear Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 005 Detail Elevation 1 :25 0 
A 120 001 Proposed Section AA 1:100 0 
A 120 002 Proposed Section BB 1:100 0 
A 120 003 Proposed Section CC 1:100 0 
A 120 004 Proposed Section DD 1:100 0 
A 120 005 Proposed Stair Section 1: 
A 110 001 Proposed Fisher St Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 002 Proposed Southampton Row Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 003 Proposed Catton St Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 004 Proposed rear Elevation 1:100 0 
A 110 005 Detail Elevation 
A 120 001 Proposed Section AA 1:100 0 
A 120 002 Proposed Section BB 1:100 0 
A 120 003 Proposed Section CC 1:100 0 
A 120 004 Proposed Section DD 1:100 0 

A 120 005 Proposed Stair Section 


